

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11542-11546/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in WA No. 1957/2023, 29-02-2024 in WA No. 1962/2023, 29-02-2024 in WA No. 1975/2023, 29-02-2024 in WA No. 1977/2023, 29-02-2024 in WA No. 2114/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118593/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118594/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 11861-11863/2024

(WITH IA No.121430/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG**
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Upadhay, Adv.
Mr. Akilesh Menezes, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice, returnable on 19 July 2024.
- 2 *Status quo* in all respects in respect of Malappuram District Cooperative Bank Limited (Respondent No 97) shall be maintained, till the next date of listing.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER**